

# **The state of the example of the exa**

## Our Mission

The Indiana 4-H Foundation provides resources that give the opportunity for all Indiana 4-H youth to develop life skills that benefit their communities.

### Our Vision

We strive to build partnerships to secure financial support, advocacy and promotion of Indiana 4-H Youth Development now and for generations to come.

# How Your Donation Makes an Impact

#### 2024 FOUNDATION EXPENSES BY CATEGORY

#### **Programs, Materials, and Events**

- ➤ Materials and training for 4-H project areas, including:
  - STEM (science, technology, engineering and math)
  - Healthy Living
- Leadership
- Robotics
- Building Communities
- > Foundation-sponsored events, including:
  - 4-H Roundup
  - Indiana 4-H Foundation Scholarship Luncheon
- ➤ Direct support to county 4-H programs
  - Indiana 4-H License Plates
  - Regional Project Gifts
  - and more!

#### **College Scholarships**

- ≥ 212 Senior Scholarships Awarded
- > 42 Accomplishment Scholarships Awarded



# What We Do

#### **Enabling 4-H Programs**

The Indiana 4-H Foundation supports Indiana 4-H programs and advances public awareness of its power to change individuals and communities by securing generous donations for program development, materials and events.

#### **Rewarding 4-H Youth**

We provide scholarships and interest-free loans for Indiana 4-H youth pursuing higher education.

#### **Ongoing Support**

The Indiana 4-H Foundation receives and administers grants and manages a healthy endowment whose proceeds benefit the Indiana 4-H program and its youth participants.

